ALVIENTO at Unit 15 3F Neth Square Bldg., Add-
as Village 2, Molino 2, Bacoor Cavite and Lot 1 Block 
16, corner Valeria and Margherita Streets, Citta Ital-
ia Phase 1, (Milano) Brgy. Mambog III, Bacoor City, 
Cavite, to satisfy the mortgagee indebtedness which as 
of June 30, 2025, amounts to FIVE MILLION THREE 
HUNDRED THIRTY TWO THOUSAND FIFTY PE-
SOS & 36/100 (P5,332,050.36), Philippine Currency, in-
clusive of interest, and penalty charges but exclusive of 
other fees incident to this foreclosure, the undersigned or 
her duly authorized representative will sell at the public 
auction on September 9, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the

[...]

T-1142260

" A Parcel of Land (Lot 1-A, Psd-04-175230 of the 
subd. plan, being a portion of Lot 1 Blk. 16, Pcs-04-
012588, L.R.C. Rec. No. 8843), situated in the Brgy. 
Mambog, Mun. of Bacoor, Province of Cavite, Island 
of Luzon. x x, Containing an area of ONE HUNDRED 
FOURTEEN (114) SQUARE METERS."

"All sealed bid must be submitted to the undersigned 
on the above stated time and date."

"In the event the public auction should not take 
place on the said date, it shall be held on, September 16, 
2025, without further notice."